
public biD NOTicE
The Board of Education of 

Martinsville Community Unit 
School District Number C-3 
is accepting sealed bids for 
bakery supplies, dairy supplies, 
LP gas supply, fire extinguisher 
service, pest control service and 
fuel supply for the 2025-2026 
school year.

Beginning on March 31, in-
terested parties should contact 
the Unit Office by phone, 217-
382-4321, or by email: wash-
burna@martinsville.k12.il.us 
and bid specifications will be 
made available.

Sealed bid forms shall be re-
turned to the Unit Office by 2pm 
on Thursday, May 8, 2025.

Sealed bids will be opened 
on Thursday, May 8, 2025 at 
2pm. Bids will be presented and 
awarded at the regular Board 
of Education meeting on Thurs-
day, May 15, 2025.

The Board of Education re-
serves the right to accept or re-
ject any or all bids.

Patricia Hollingsworth
Secretary

3/29

public NOTicE
Annual Town Meeting

Notice Is Hereby Given To 
the legal residents of the Town 
of Westfield in the County of 
Clark and State of Illinois, that 
the Annual Meeting of said 
Town will take place on Tuesday 
April 8, 2025; being the second 
Tuesday of said month.

The Town Meeting for the 
transaction of miscellaneous 
business of said Town will be 
held at the hour of 6:01pm on 
the said day at Westfield Fire 
Hall and a Moderator having 
been elected, will proceed to 
hear and consider reports of of-
ficers and decide on such mea-
sures as may, in pursuance of 
law, come before the meeting.

Sandra Wheeler
Westfield Township Clerk

public NOTicE
Notice Of Annual Meeting

Of Members Of
Casey Industries, Inc.

Notice is hereby given that 
the Annual Meeting of members 
of Casey Industries, Inc., an Il-
linois not-for-profit corporation 
under §501(c)(6), will be held at 
City Hall located at 101 W. Ala-

bama on April 16, 2025 at 8am 
for the purpose of:

(1) Receiving and acting on 
reports of the Officers and Di-
rectors;

(2) Electing 1 Director for the 
2025-2028 term;

(3) and for the transaction 
of such other business as may 
come before the meeting.

Each member shall attend in 
order to be heard or vote upon 
any of the business coming be-
fore the meeting of the mem-
bers. If for any reason you are 
unable to attend or it is doubtful 
that you can, please contact Jay 
Markwell at (217) 232-2131 or 
by mail at P.O. Box 396, Casey, 
IL 62420.

Dated: March 25, 2025.
Jay Markwell

President
Casey Industries, Inc.

3/29;4/5,12

public biD NOTicES
City of Casey
Tree Removal

Sealed bids for tree removal 
for the City of Casey, 101 West 
Alabama Ave, Casey IL 62420, 
will be opened and read aloud 
on Monday, April 14, 2025 at 
2pm.

The project shall consist of 
approximately ten (10) trees. 
Bid packets may be picked up 
at the City of Casey City Hall 
located at 101 West Alabama 
Ave. A list of tree locations, and 
specs may be obtained at the 
City Hall at the Superintendent 
of Utilities Office.

Stump Removal
Sealed bids for stump re-

moval for the City of Casey, 
101 West Alabama Ave, Casey 
IL 62420, will be opened and 
read aloud on Monday, April 14, 
2025 at 2pm. The project shall 
consist of approximately twenty-
four (24) stumps. Bid packets 
may be picked up at the City of 
Casey City Hall located at 101 
West Alabama Ave. A list of 
stump locations, and specs may 
be obtained at the City Hall at 
the Superintendent of Utilities 
Office.

Sidewalk Improvements
Sealed bids for sidewalk 

improvements for the City of 
Casey, 101 West Alabama Ave, 
Casey IL 62420, will be opened 
and read aloud on Monday, 
April 14, 2025 at 2pm. The pro-
posed work is officially known 

as “Sidewalk Improvements” for 
the City of Casey, Illinois. The 
project shall consist of approxi-
mately 2,500 LF of sidewalk re-
placement. Bid packets may be 
picked up at the City of Casey 
City Hall located at 101 West 
Alabama Ave. A list of sidewalk 
locations, and specs may be ob-
tained at the City Hall at the Su-
perintendent of Utilities Office.
3/31;4/5

lEgal NOTicE
In The Circuit Court

Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Marshall, Illinois

Casey State Bank
Plaintiff
    - VS -
Taylor Trudeau
a/k/a Taylor Voorhees,
Unknown Occupants, Unknown
Owners, and Non-record
Claimants
Defendants

No. 2024FC19
Notice Of Foreclosure

The undersigned certifies 
that the above entitled foreclo-
sure of mortgage created pur-
suant to 735 ILCS 5/15-1101 
et seq, was filed on October 8, 
2024, in the above-captioned 
court, and is now pending, and 
further certifies that:

1. The name of the Plaintiff 
and the case number are identi-
fied above.

2. The court in which said 
action was brought is identified 
above.

3. The address of the 
Plaintiff is: Casey State Bank, 
305 N. Central Avenue, 
Casey, Illinois 62420.

4. The names of the ti-
tle holders of record are 
Taylor Trudeau aka Taylor 
Voorhees.

5. A legal description of 
the real estate sufficient to 
identify it with reasonable 
certainty is as follows:

Lot 4 in Block 36 in Wil-
liam B. Archer’s First Addition 
to the Town (now City) of 
Marshall, situated in the 
County of Clark, in the State of 
Illinois;

Property Tax Identification 
Number: 08-08-13-20-401-015

6. A common address 
or description of the loca-
tion of the real estate is as  
follows: 1301 Archer Avenue, 
Marshall, Illinois 62441

7. An identification of the 
Mortgage sought to be fore-
closed in said Complaint is as  
follows:

Name of Mortgagors: Taylor 
Trudeau aka Taylor Voorhees

Name of Mortgagee: Casey 
State Bank

Date of Mortgage:  Novem-
ber 4, 2019

Date and place of recording: 
November 12, 2019, in the Office 
of the Recorder of Deeds, Clark 
County, Illinois.

Now therefore, unless you 
file your answer to the Com-
plaint in said suit or otherwise 
make your appearance therein 
in the Office of the Circuit Clerk 
of the Circuit Court of Clark 
County, Marshall, Illinois, in the 
Clark County Government Cen-
ter, on or before the 10th day of 
April, 2025, a default may be 
entered against you at any time 
after that date and a judgment 
entered in accordance with the 
prayer in said Complaint.

Tracy A. Willenborg, 
Attorney for Plaintiff

3/15,22,29


